21/06/12 18:48Migration and migrant population statistics - Statistics Explained
Page 1 sur 11http://epp.eurostat.ec.europa.eu/statistics_explained/index.php?title=Migration_and_migrant_population_statistics&printable=yes
Table 1: Immigration by main citizenship group, 2009
(1) - Source: Eurostat (migr_imm1ctz)
(http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/product?
code=migr_imm1ctz&language=en&mode=view)
Migration and migrant population statistics
From Statistics Explained

21/06/12 18:48Migration and migrant population statistics - Statistics Explained
Page 8 sur 11http://epp.eurostat.ec.europa.eu/statistics_explained/index.php?title=Migration_and_migrant_population_statistics&printable=yes
uri=CELEX:32005L0071:EN:NOT) for the facilitation of the admission of researchers into the EU;
Directive 2008/115/EC (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?
uri=CELEX:32008L0115:EN:NOT) for returning illegally staying third-country nationals;
Directive 2009/50/EC (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?
uri=CELEX:32009L0050:EN:NOT) concerning the admission of highly skilled migrants.
Within the European Commission, the Directorate-General for Home Affairs (http://ec.europa.eu/dgs/home-
affairs/index_en.htm) is responsible for immigration policy (http://ec.europa.eu/home-
affairs/doc_centre/immigration/immigration_intro_en.htm) . In 2005, the European Commission relaunched
the debate on the need for a common set of rules for the admission of economic migrants with a Green paper
on an EU approach to managing economic migration (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?
uri=CELEX:52004DC0811:EN:not) (COM(2004) 811 final) which led to the adoption of a policy plan on
legal migration (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=CELEX:52005DC0669:EN:not)
(COM(2005) 669 final) at the end of 2005. In July 2006, the European Commission adopted a
Communication on policy priorities in the fight against illegal immigration of third-country nationals
(http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=CELEX:52006DC0402:EN:not) (COM(2006) 402
final), which aims to strike a balance between security and an individuals' basic rights during all stages of the
illegal immigration process. In September 2007, the European Commission presented its third annual report
on migration and integration (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?
uri=CELEX:52007DC0512:EN:not) (COM(2007) 512 final). A European Commission Communication
adopted in October 2008 emphasised the importance of strengthening the global approach to migration:
increasing coordination, coherence and synergies (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?
uri=CELEX:52008DC0611:EN:not) (COM(2008) 611 final) as an aspect of external and development
policy. The Stockholm programme (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?
uri=CELEX:52010XG0504(01):EN:NOT) , adopted by EU heads of state and government in December
2009, sets a framework and series of principles for the ongoing development of European policies on justice
and home affairs for the period 2010 to 2014; migration-related issues are a central part of this programme.
In order to bring about the changes agreed upon, the European Commission enacted an action plan
implementing the Stockholm programme – delivering an area of freedom, security and justice for Europe's
citizens (http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=CELEX:52010DC0171:EN:NOT) in 2010
(COM(2010) 171 final). The action plan foresees a number of priority areas, providing measures for:
evaluating justice, freedom and security policies and mechanisms;
training legal and security professionals as well as judicial and law enforcement authorities;
public awareness-raising activities;